DA 10-295

FILEI SID J. WHITE JUL 10 1995

### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By
Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO.: 85-271

ST. PAUL FIRE AND MARINE
INSURANCE COMPANY, as subrogee
of MICHAEL B. SCHOENWALD, M.D.;
UROLOGY ASSOCIATES; DRS. MEYERS,
STRAUCH & SCHOENWALD, P.A.;
MICHAEL B. SCHOENWALD, M.D.;
UROLOGY ASSOCIATES and DRS.
MEYERS, STRAUCH & SCHOENWALD,
P.A., individually,

Appellants/Petitioners,

vs.

WILLIAM J. SHURE, M.D. and SOUTH BROWARD HOSPITAL DISTRICT PHYSICIANS PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE TRUST,

Appellees/Respondents.

ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FOURTH DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA

# APPELLANTS/PETITIONERS' INITIAL BRIEF

SCOTT H. MICHAUD, ESQ.
PAUL BUSCHMANN, ESQ.
MICHAUD, BUSCHMANN, FOX,
FERRARA & MITTELMARK, P.A.
33 Southeast 8th Street
Suite 400
Boca Raton, FL 33432
(407) 392-0540

Attorneys for Appellants/ Petitioners

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND OF THE CASE	2
I. THE ORIGINAL MALPRACTICE CASE	2
II. THE CONTRIBUTION CASE	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT/POINT ON APPEAL	7
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING DEFENDANTS MOTION FOR JUDGMENT NOTWITHSTANDING THE VERDICT.	7
II. THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA IMPROPERLY HELD THAT A CONTRIBUTION ACTION BROUGHT PURSUANT TO FLORIDA'S UNIFORM CONTRIBUTION AMONG TORTFEASORS ACT SHOULD BE DECIDED BY THE COURT AND NOT A JURY.	34
CONCLUSION	40

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

I. CASES	age
B & H Sales v. Jewel Builders, 353 So.2d 653 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	33
Beaches Hospital v. Lee, 384 So.2d 234 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	38
Bruce Construction v. State Exchange Bank, 102 So.2d 288 (Fla. 1958)	33
Caledonian American Insurance v. Coe, 76 So.2d 272, 273 (Fla. 1954)	33
City of Riviera Beach v. Palm Beach County School Board, 584 So.2d 84 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	38
Commercial Credit Corporation	18
<u>Cromarty v. Ford Motor Company</u> , 341 So.2d 507 (Fla. 1976)	21
Dania Jai Alai Palace, Inc. v. Sykes, 450 So.2d 1114 (Fla. 1984)	33
<u>Dawson v. Scheben</u> , 351 So.2d 367 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	37
Drahota v. Taylor Construction Company, 89 So.2d 16 (Fla. 1956)	39
Eley v. Moris, 478 So.2d 1100 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	34
Fletcher v. Anderson, 616 So.2d 1201 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)7,	38
Florida Farm Bureau Insurance Company v. Government Employees' Insurance Company, 371 So.2d 166 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	36
Gold, Vann and White, P.A. v. DeBerry By and Through DeBerry, 639 So.2d 47 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)	37
Gooding v. University Hospital, 455 So.2d 1015 (Fla. 1984) .	30
<u>LaBarbera v. Millan Builders, Inc.</u> , 191 So.2d 619 (Fla. 1st DCA 1966)	21
Landry v. Sterling Apartments, 231 So.2d 225 (Fla. 4th DCA 1969)	33

Lane v. White	20
LePrince v. McLeod	20
Lotspeich Company v. Neogard Corporation, 416 So.2d 1163 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	36
Macrellis v. George, 202 So.2d 107 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967)	33
Montgomery v. Florida Jitney Jungle Stores, 281 So.2d 302 (Fla. 1973)	33
Nelson v. Ziegler, 89 So.2d 780 (Fla. 1956)	32
Reaves v. Armstrong World Industries, Inc., 569 So.2d 1307 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990) 14, 29, 30, 31,	32
Stirling v. Sapp, 229 So.2d 850 (Fla. 1968)	32
Tynan v. Sea Board Coast Line Railroad, 254 So.2d 209 (Fla. 1971)	33
Vecta Contract, Inc. v. Lynch, 444 So.2d 1093 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	32
Voelker v. Combined Insurance Company of America, 73 So.2d 403 (Fla. 1955) . 14, 15, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 28, 29,	32
<u>Wale v. Barnes</u> , 278 So.2d 601 (Fla. 1973) 6, 19,	21
West American Insurance Company v. Yellow Cab Company of Orlando, Inc., 495 So.2d 204 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	36
Zack v. Centro Espanol Hospital, Inc., 319 So.2d 34 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975) 6, 17, 18, 19,	21
II. STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Florida Uniform Contribution Among Tortfeasors Act Fla.Stat. §768.31 (1976)	36
Fla.Stat. §768.31 (1985)	35
Fla.Stat. §768.31 (1987)	. 8
